
 
 

 

 

Enquiries Email Address 

Events and International Events events@ggnz.org.nz 

Grants, Partnerships, sponsors and 
Alumnae funding@ggnz.org.nz  

 

 

 

Enquiries Email Address 

New youth enrolment and onboarding 

 
North Island: youthenrolmentsni@ggnz.org.nz  

 
South Island: youthenrolmentssi@ggnz.org.nz  

 
Youth member and whānau  

feedback/support 
Youth member changes in OGM 

youthsupport@ggnz.org.nz  

New leader enrolment and onboarding 

 
North Island: volunteerenrolmentsni@ggnz.org.nz  

 
South Island: volunteerenrolmentssi@ggnz.org.nz 

  

Leader feedback / support 
Leader OGM changes 

 
North Island: volunteersupportni@ggnz.org.nz   

 
South Island: volunteersupportsi@ggnz.org.nz  

 

Police checks for all leaders policechecks@ggnz.org.nz 

Welcome packs, badges and new 
uniforms memberorders@ggnz.org.nz  

Incident reports safety@ggnz.org.nz  

Leader programming and training 
Monitoring udutu 
Leader mentoring 

learning@ggnz.org.nz 
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Programme feedback and queries programme@ggnz.org.nz  

WGYG funding wgyg@ggnz.org.nz  

Connect programme connect@ggnz.org.nz  

Explore programme explore@ggnz.org.nz  

 

 

 

Enquiries Email Address 

Events/Camps/Unit Fundraising balances ogmevents@ggnz.org.nz  

Youth Member Invoices/Credit Control ogminvoices@ggnz.org.nz 

Accounts Payable/Expense Claims/Invoices 
for Payment 

accounts@ggnz.org.nz 

PCards pcards@ggnz.org.nz 

All of Finance Team finance@ggnz.org.nz 

OGM ogm@ggnz.org.nz 

Project K projectk@ggnz.org.nz  

Property property@ggnz.or.nz  

Marketing 
 

marketing@ggnz.org.nz 
 

General Enquiries  hello@ggnz.org.nz 
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